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13064 Bachelor of Business Administration (Total Credits-150)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course | Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGT2151 | Management Foundations 2 1 - 3
MGT2101 | Computers in Management 2 - 2 3
MGT2102 | Financial Accounting 2 - 2 3
MGT2103 | Managerial Economics 2 1 - 3
Concentration Electives 3
COM2103 | E-Commerce 2 1 - 3
MGT2104 | Business Mathematics 2 1 - 3
EC02104 | Economic System and Society 3 - - 3
MGT2130 | Readings in Management - - - 2
MGT2131 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGT2132 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGT2133 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (Lcredit per workshop)
MGT2134 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 9*+3
Foreign Language -I* 3 - - 3
LAN2151 | French- 1
LAN2152 | German-I
LAN2153 | Spanish-1
LAN2154 | Russian-I
LAN2155 | Chinese-I
LAN2156 | Portuguese-I
LAN2157 | Korean-I
LANZ2158 | Japanese-I
LAN2159 | Hindi-I **
CSS2151 | Effective Listening* 1 - - 1
BEH2151 | Understanding Self for 1 - - 1
Effectiveness*
ENV2152 | Environmental Studies* 4 - - 4
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 27

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students



SECOND SEMESTER

Course | Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGT2251 | Marketing Management 2 1 - 3
MGT2201 | Human Resource Management 2 1 - 3
MGT2202 | Business Statistics 2 - 2 3
MGT2203 | Corporate Accounting 2 - 2 3
Concentration Electives 3
MGT2204 | Analysis & Design of Business 2 - 2 3
System
MGT2205 | Innovation &Creativity Management 3 - - 3
MGT2206 | Human Values & Professional Ethics 3 - - 3
MGT2230 | Readings in Management - - - 2
MGT2231 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGT2232 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGT2233 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (Lcredit per workshop)
MGT2234 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 5*+3
Foreign Language — I1* 3 - - 3
LAN2251 | French- Il
LAN2252 | German-II
LAN2253 | Spanish-II
LAN2254 | Russian-II
LAN2255 | Chinese-II
LAN2256 | Portuguese-II
LAN2257 | Korean-l1I
LAN2258 | Japanese-l1|
LAN2259 | Hindi-II
CSS2251 | Presentation Skills * 1 - - 1
BEH2251 | Problem Solving and Creative 1 - - 1
Thinking*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 23
THIRD SEMESTER
Course | Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGT2351 | Organizational Behavior 2 1 - 3
MGT2301 | Financial Management 2 - 2 3
MGT2302 | Management Information Systems 2 - 2 3
MGT2303 | Cost Accounting 2 1 - 3

3




MGT2304 | Analytical Decision Making | 2 | = = 2
Concentration Electives 3
ECO2304 | Mergers & Acquisitions 3 - - 3
MGT2305 | Industrial Psychology 3 - - 3
MGT2331 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGT2332 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGT2333 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (1credit per workshop)
MGT2334 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language — Il1* 2 - - 2
LAN2351 | French- 1ll
LAN2352 | German-Iil
LAN2353 | Spanish-1ll
LAN2354 | Russian-1lI
LAN2355 | Chinese-IlI
LAN2356 | Portuguese-Iil
LAN2357 | Korean-Ill
LAN2358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN2359 | Hindi-IlI
CSS2351 | Reading & Comprehension* 1 - - 1
BEH2351 | Group Dynamics and Team 1 - - 1
Building*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 24
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course | Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGT2451 | Business Environment 2 1 - 3
MGT?2401 | Production & Operations 2 1 - 3
Management
MGT?2402 | Research Methodology & Report 2 1 - 3
Preparation
MGT2403 | Management Accounting 2 1 - 3
Concentration Electives 3
MGT?2404 | Business Information & Data Base 2 1 - 3
System
MGT2405 | Personal Financial Planning 2 1 - 3
MGT2406 | Sales & Distribution Management 2 1 - 3
MGT2431 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGT2432 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)




MGT2433

Workshop / Certification (Discipline
Specific) (1credit per workshop)

MGT2434

Study Abroad

Open

Electives

47+3

LAN2451
LAN2452
LAN2453
LAN2454
LAN2455
LAN2456
LAN2457
LAN2458
LAN2459

Foreign Language — IV*
French- IV

German-1V

Spanish-1V

Russian-1V

Chinese-1V
Portuguese-1V
Korean-1VV

Japanese-IV

Hindi-1V

2

CSS2451

Corporate Communication*

BEH2451

Stress and Coping Strategies*

Minor Track Course (Flexi)

W=

TOTAL

SUMMER INTERNSHIP
FIFTH SEMESTER

Course
Code

Course Title

Lectures
(L) Hours
Per Week

Tutorial
(T) Hours
Per Week

Practical
(P) Hours
Per Week

Total
Credits

MGT2551

Operations Research

2

2

MGT2501

International Business Management

2

MGT2502

Entrepreneurship Development

2

=]

MGT2535

Summer InternshipEvaluation

Concentration Electives(Select from one g

roup)

DO W WlWw

Marketing

MGT2503

Consumer Behaviour

MGT2504

Service Marketing

MGT2505

International Marketing

2
2
2

A I

MGT2531

Term Paper

MGT2532

Project (with Presentation &
Evaluation)

Wl N W[ W w

MGT2533

Workshop / Certification
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Finance

MGT2506

Financial Services

MGT2507

Principles of Investment
Management

MGT2508

Financial Derivatives




MGT2531

Term Paper -

MGT2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

MGT2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Human Resource Management

MGT2509

Organizational Development & 2
Change

MGT2510

Training & Development

MGT2511

International Human Resource
Management

MGT2531

Term Paper -

MGT2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

MGT2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Information Technology

MGT2512

Relational Database Management 2
System

MGT2513

Software Project Design & Analysis 2

MGT2514

Programming with Microsoft 2
Visual Basic

MGT2531

Term Paper -

MGT2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

MGT2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Law

MGT2515

Law of Crimes

MGT2516

Investment & Competition Law

MGT2517

N NN

Law & Technology

N I

MGT2531

Term Paper -

MGT2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

Wl N W W w

MGT2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Open Electives

4%+3




LAN2551
LAN2552
LAN2553
LAN2554
LAN2555
LAN2556
LAN2557
LAN2558
LAN2559

Foreign Language —V*
French- V

German-V

Spanish-V

Russian -V

Chinese-V
Portuguese-V
Korean-V

Japanese-V

Hindi-V

CSS2551

Employability Skills*

BEH2551

Individual , Society and Nations*

Minor Track Course (Flexi)

Wk

TOTAL

SIXTH SEMESTER

Course
Code

Course Title

Lectures
(L) Hours
Per Week

Tutorial
(T) Hours
Per Week

Practical
(P) Hours
Per Week

Total
Credits

MGT2651

Business Law

2

1

MGT2601

Business Policy & Strategic
Management

2

1

MGT2637

Dissertation

©

Concentration Electives(Select from same group as

Fifth Semeste

»

Marketing

MGT2602

Brand Management

MGT2603

Advertising & Sales Promotion

MGT2604

Retail Management

NN N

|-

MGT2631

Term Paper

MGT2632

Project (with Presentation &
Evaluation)

WIN| W W w

MGT2633

Workshop / Certification
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Finance

MGT2605

Corporate Tax Planning

MGT2606

Banking & Financial Institutions

MGT2607

Advanced Corporate Finance

MGT2631

Term Paper

MGT2632

Project (with Presentation &
Evaluation)

WIN W W w

MGT2633

Workshop / Certification
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Human Resource Management

MGT2608 | Industrial Relations &Labour Law |

N




MGT2609 | Performance Management System 2 3
MGT2610 | Compensation & Reward 2 3
Management
MGT2631 | Term Paper - 2
MGT2632 | Project (with Presentation & - 3
Evaluation)
MGT2633 | Workshop / Certification - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
Information Technology
MGT2611 | Object Oriented Programming 2 3
with Java
MGT2612 | Data Communication & Network 2 3
MGT2613 | Web Database Programming with 2 3
ASP
MGT2631 | Term Paper - 2
MGT2632 | Project (with Presentation & - 3
Evaluation)
MGT2633 | Workshop / Certification - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
Law
MGT2614 | Intellectual Property Rights 2 3
MGT2615 | Human Rights 2 3
MGT2616 | Industrial Relations &Labour Law 2 3
MGT2631 | Term Paper - 2
MGT2632 | Project (with Presentation & - 3
Evaluation)
MGT2633 | Workshop / Certification - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
MGT2634 | Study Abroad 3
Open Electives 2*+3
CSS2651 | Workplace Communication* 1 1
BEH2651 | Interpersonal Communication and 1 1
Relationship Management*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - 3

TOTAL

26




13579 BBA-Banking and Finance (Total Credits-150)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF2101 | Management Foundations 2 1 - 3
MBF2102 | Financial Environment 2 - 2 3
MBF2103 | Financial Accounting 2 - 2 3
MBF2104 | Managerial Economics 2 1 - 3
MBF2105 | Principles of Banking 2 1 - 3
Open Electives 9*+3
Foreign Language -1* 3 - - 3
LAN2151 | French- |
LAN2152 | German-I
LAN2153 | Spanish-1
LAN2154 | Russian-I
LAN2155 | Chinese-I
LAN2156 | Portuguese-I
LAN2157 | Korean-I
LANZ2158 | Japanese-I
LAN2159 | Hindi-1 **
CSS2151 | Effective Listening™ 1 - - 1
BEH2151 | Understanding Self for 1 - - 1
Effectiveness*
ENV2152 | Environmental Studies* 4 - - 4
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 27
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T)Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF2201 | Marketing Management 2 1 - 3
MBF2202 | Human Resource Management 2 1 - 3
MBF2203 | Business Statistics 2 - 2 3
MBF2204 | Corporate Accounting 2 - 2 3
MBF2205 | Financial Services 2 - 2 3
Open Electives 5*+3




Foreign Language — II* 3 - - 3
LAN2251 | French- Il
LAN2252 | German-II
LAN2253 | Spanish-II
LAN2254 | Russian-11
LAN2255 | Chinese-II
LAN2256 | Portuguese-II
LAN2257 | Korean-II
LAN2258 | Japanese-I1|
LAN2259 | Hindi-II
CSS 2251 | Presentation Skills * 1 - - 1
BEH 2251 | Problem Solving and Creative 1 - - 1
Thinking*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 23
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF2301 | Organizational Behavior 2 1 - 3
MBF2302 | Financial Management 2 - 2 3
MBF2303 | Computers and Management 2 - 2 3
Information Systems
MBF2304 | Cost Accounting 2 1 - 3
MBF2305 | Money and Banking 2 - - 2
MBF2306 | Corporate Tax Planning 3 - - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language — Il1* 2 - - 2
LAN2351 | French- 11l
LAN2352 | German-IlI
LAN2353 | Spanish-I1ll
LAN2354 | Russian-1ll
LAN2355 | Chinese-IlI
LAN2356 | Portuguese-lil
LAN2357 | Korean-I1l
LAN2358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN2359 | Hindi-1lI
CSS2351 | Reading & Comprehension* 1 - - 1
BEH2351 | Group Dynamics and Team 1 - - 1
Building*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 24

10




FOURTH SEMESTER

Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF2401 | Management Accounting 2 1 - 3
MBF2402 | Production & Operations 2 1 - 3
Management
MBF2403 | Research Methodology & Report 2 1 - 3
Preparation
MBF2404 | Banking Law and Practices 2 1 - 3
MBF2405 | International Financial Management 2 1 - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language — IV* 2 - - 2
LAN2451 | French- IV
LAN2452 | German-IV
LAN2453 | Spanish-1V
LAN2454 | Russian-1V
LAN2455 | Chinese-1V
LAN2456 | Portuguese-IV
LAN2457 | Korean-1V
LAN2458 | Japanese-1V
LAN2459 | Hindi-IV
CSS 2451 | Corporate Communication* 1 - - 1
BEH 2451 | Stress and Coping Strategies* 1 - - 1
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 22
SUMMER INTERNSHIP
FIFTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF2501 | Operations Research 2 - 2 3
MBF2502 | International Business 2 1 - 3
Management
MBF2503 | Entrepreneurship Development 2 1 - 3
MBF2504 | Retail Banking 2 1 - 3
MBF2505 | Principles of Investment 2 1 - 3
Management
MBF2535 | Summer Internship - - - 6
Open Electives 4*+3

11




Foreign Language —V* 2 - - 2
LAN2551 | French-V
LAN2552 | German-V
LAN2553 | Spanish-V
LAN2554 | Russian -V
LAN2555 | Chinese-V
LAN2556 | Portuguese-V
LAN2557 | Korean-V
LAN2558 | Japanese-V
LAN2559 | Hindi-V
CSS2551 | Employability Skills* 1 - - 1
BEH2551 | Individual, Society and Nations* 1 - - 1
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 28
PROJECT WORK/ DISSERTATION
SIXTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T)Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF2601 | Business Law 2 1 - 3
MBF2602 | Business Policy & Strategic 2 1 - 3
Management
MBF2603 | E- Banking 2 1 - 3
MBF2604 | Advanced Corporate Finance 2 1 - 3
MBF2637 | Project Work/ Dissertation - - - 9
Open Electives 2*+3
CSS2651 | Workplace Communication* 1 - - 1
BEH2651 | Interpersonal Communication and 1 - - 1
Relationship Management*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 26

12




13104 BBA-3 Continent (Total Credits-150)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGC2151 | Management Foundations 2 1 - 3
MGC2101 | Computers in Management 2 - 2 3
MGC2102 | Financial Accounting 2 - 2 3
MGC2103 | Managerial Economics 2 1 - 3
Concentration Electives 3
COMZ2103 | E- Commerce 2 1 - 3
MGC2104 | Business Mathematics 2 1 - 3
EC02104 | Economic System and Society 3 - - 3
MGC2130 | Readings in Management - - - 2
MGC2131 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGC2132 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2133 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (Lcredit per workshop)
MGC2134 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 9*+3
Foreign Language -I* 3 - - 3
LAN2151 | French- I
LAN2152 | German-I
LAN2153 | Spanish-1
LAN2154 | Russian-I
LAN2155 | Chinese-I
LAN2156 | Portuguese-I
LAN2157 | Korean-I
LAN2158 | Japanese-I
LAN2159 | Hindi-I **
CSS2151 | Effective Listening* 1 - - 1
BEH2151 | Understanding Self for 1 - - 1
Effectiveness*
ENV2152 | Environmental Studies* 4 - - 4
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 27

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students

13




SECOND SEMESTER

Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGC2251 | Marketing Management 2 1 - 3
MGC2201 | Human Resource Management 2 1 - 3
MGC2202 | Business Statistics 2 - 2 3
MGC2203 | Corporate Accounting 2 - 2 3
Concentration Electives 3
MGC2204 | Analysis & Design of Business 2 - 2 3
System
MGC2205 | Innovation & creativity Management 3 - - 3
MGC2206 | Human Values & Professional Ethics 3 - - 3
MGC2230 | Readings in Management - - - 2
MGC2231 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGC2232 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2233 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (Lcredit per workshop)
MGC2234 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 5*+3
Foreign Language — II* 3 - - 3
LAN2251 | French- Il
LAN2252 | German-II
LAN2253 | Spanish-11
LAN2254 | Russian-11
LAN2255 | Chinese-lI
LAN2256 | Portuguese-II
LAN2257 | Korean-ll
LAN2258 | Japanese-II
LAN2259 | Hindi-lI
CSS2251 | Presentation Skills * 1 - - 1
BEH2251 | Problem Solving and Creative 1 - - 1
Thinking*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 23
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGC2351 | Organizational Behavior 2 1 - 3
MGC2301 | Financial Management 2 - 2 3
MGC2302 | Management Information Systems 2 - 2 3
MGC2303 | Cost Accounting 2 1 - 3
MGC2304 | Analytical Decision Making 2 - - 2

14




Concentration Electives 3
EC02304 | Mergers & Acquisitions 3 - - 3
MGC2305 | Industrial Psychology 3 - - 3
MGC2331 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGC2332 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2333 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (1credit per workshop)
MGC2334 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language — Il1* 2 - - 2
LAN2351 | French- 1ll
LAN2352 | German-Iil
LAN2353 | Spanish-1lI
LAN2354 | Russian-1lI
LAN2355 | Chinese-IlI
LAN2356 | Portuguese-Iil
LAN2357 | Korean-Ill
LAN2358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN2359 | Hindi-IlI
CSS2351 | Reading & Comprehension* 1 - - 1
BEH2351 | Group Dynamics and Team 1 - - 1
Building*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 24
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGC2451 | Business Environment 2 1 - 3
MGC2401 | Production & Operations 2 1 - 3
Management
MGC2402 | Research Methodology & Report 2 1 - 3
Preparation
MGC2403 | Management Accounting 2 1 - 3
Concentration Electives 3
MGC2404 | Business Information & Data Base 2 1 - 3
System
MGC2405 | Personal Financial Planning 2 1 - 3
MGC2406 | Sales & Distribution Management 2 1 - 3
MGC2431 | Term Paper - - - 2
MGC2432 | Project (with Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2433 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1

Specific) (1credit per workshop)

15




MGC2434 | Study Abroad

Open Electives

4%+3

LAN2451
LAN2452
LAN2453
LAN2454
LAN2455
LAN2456
LAN2457
LAN2458
LAN2459

Foreign Language — IV*
French- IV

German-1V

Spanish-1V

Russian-1V

Chinese-1V
Portuguese-1V
Korean-1VV

Japanese-IV

Hindi-IV

CSS2451

Corporate Communication*

BEH2451

Stress and Coping Strategies*

Minor Track Course (Flexi)

W |-

TOTAL

SUMMER INTERNSHIP
FIFTH SEMESTER

Course
Code

Course Title

Lectures
(L) Hours
Per Week

Tutorial
(T) Hours
Per Week

Practical
(P) Hours
Per Week

Total
Credits

MGC2551

Operations Research

2

2

MGC2501

International Business Management

2

MGC2502

Entrepreneurship Development

2

o

MGC2535

Summer Internship Evaluation

Concentration Electives(Select from one group)

DO W Wl W

Marketing

MGC2503

Consumer Behaviour

MGC2504

Service Marketing

MGC2505

International Marketing

2
2
2

MGC2531

Term Paper

MGC2532

Project (with Presentation &
Evaluation)

W N Wl W w

MGC2533

Workshop / Certification
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Finance

MGC2506

Financial Services

MGC2507

Principles of Investment
Management

MGC2508

Financial Derivatives

MGC2531

Term Paper

16




MGC2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

MGC2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Human Resource Management

MGC2509

Organizational Development & 2
Change

MGC2510

Training & Development

MGC2511

International Human Resource
Management

MGC2531

Term Paper -

MGC2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

MGC2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Information Technology

MGC2512

Relational Database Management 2
System

MGC2513

Software Project Design & Analysis 2

MGC2514

Programming with Microsoft 2
Visual Basic

MGC2531

Term Paper -

MGC2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

MGC2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Law

MGC2515

Law of Crimes

MGC2516

Investment & Competition Law

MGC2517

N NN

Law & Technology

MGC2531

Term Paper -

MGC2532

Project (with Presentation & -
Evaluation)

W N W W w

MGC2533

Workshop / Certification -
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Open Electives

4%+3
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LAN2551
LAN2552
LAN2553
LAN2554
LAN2555
LAN2556
LAN2557
LAN2558
LAN2559

Foreign Language —V*
French- V

German-V

Spanish-V

Russian -V

Chinese-V
Portuguese-V
Korean-V

Japanese-V

Hindi-V

CSS2551

Employability Skills*

BEH2551

Individual , Society and Nations*

Minor Track Course (Flexi)

Wk

TOTAL

SIXTH SEMESTER

Course
Code

Course Title

Lectures
(L) Hours
Per Week

Tutorial
(T) Hours
Per Week

Practical
(P) Hours
Per Week

Total
Credits

MGC2651

Business Law

2

1

MGC2601

Business Policy & Strategic
Management

2

1

MGC2637

Dissertation

©

Concentration Electives(Select from same group as

Fifth Semeste

»

Marketing

MGC2602

Brand Management

MGC2603

Advertising & Sales Promotion

MGC2604

Retail Management

NN N

|-

MGC2631

Term Paper

MGC2632

Project (with Presentation &
Evaluation)

WIN| W W w

MGC2633

Workshop / Certification
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Finance

MGC2605

Corporate Tax Planning

MGC2606

Banking & Financial Institutions

MGC2607

Advanced Corporate Finance

MGC2631

Term Paper

MGC2632

Project (with Presentation &
Evaluation)

WIN W W w

MGC2633

Workshop / Certification
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)

Human Resource Management

MGC2608 \ Industrial Relations & Labour Law \

18




MGC2609 | Performance Management System 2 3
MGC2610 | Compensation & Reward 2 3
Management
MGC2631 | Term Paper - 2
MGC2632 | Project (with Presentation & - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2633 | Workshop / Certification - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
Information Technology
MGC2611 | Object Oriented Programming 2 3
with Java
MGC2612 | Data Communication & Network 2 3
MGC2613 | Web Database Programming with 2 3
ASP
MGC2631 | Term Paper - 2
MGC2632 | Project (with Presentation & - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2633 | Workshop / Certification - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
Law
MGC2614 | Intellectual Property Rights 2 3
MGC2615 | Human Rights 2 3
MGC2616 | Industrial Relations & Labour Law 2 3
MGC2631 | Term Paper - 2
MGC2632 | Project (with Presentation & - 3
Evaluation)
MGC2633 | Workshop / Certification - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
MGC2634 | Study Abroad 3
Open Electives 2*+3
CSS2651 | Workplace Communication* 1 1
BEH2651 | Interpersonal Communication and 1 1
Relationship Management*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - 3
TOTAL 26
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13019 Master of Business Administration (Total Credits-110)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T)Hours | (P)Hours Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MGT4101 |Management Process & 3 - - 3
Organizational Behavior
MGT4102 |Accounting for Management 3 - - 3
MGT4104 |Marketing Management 3 - - 3
MGT4106 |Quantitative Techniques in 3 - - 3
Management
MGT4107 |Legal Aspects of Business 3 - - 3
MGT4108 |Human Resource Management 3 - - 3
MGT4109 |Information Technology & E- 1 - 2 2
Commerce
Open Electives 5
CSS4151 |Basics of Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4151 [Self Development& Interpersonal 1 - - 1
Skills
Foreign Business Language-I| 3 - - 3
LAN4151 |French-I
LAN4152 |German-I
LAN4153 |Spanish-I
LAN4154 |Russian-I
LANA4155 |Chinese-I
LAN4156 |Portuguese-I
LAN4157 |Korean-I
LAN4158 (Japanese-I
LAN4159 |Hindi-1 **
TOTAL 25
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND SEMESTER
Course Code Course Title Lecture (L) | Tutorial (T) | Practical (P) Total
Hours Per | Hours Per | Hours Per Credits
Week Week Week
MGT4201 |Financial Management 3 - - 3
MGT4203 |Business Research Methods 2 - - 2
MGT4204 |International Business 3 - - 3

Environment & Practices
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MGT4205 |Operations Management 3 3
MGT4207 |Management Science 3 3
MGT4209 |Economics for Management 2 2
MGT4210 [Business Analytics 1 2
MGT4211 |Excel for Managers - 1
Open Electives 5
CSS4251 |Corporate Communication 1 1
BEH4251 |Behavioural Communication & 1 1
Relationship Management
Foreign Business Language-I1 3 3
LAN4251 |French-II
LAN4252 |German-II
LAN4253 |Spanish-II
LAN4254 |Russian-II
LAN4255 |Chinese-11
LAN4256 |Portuguese-II
LAN4257 |Korean-II
LAN4258 |Japanese-I|
LAN4259 |Hindi-1l
Select any Two Electives from any One Area/Stream (6)
Finance & Accounting
FIN4201 |Corporate Financial Reporting & 3 3
Analysis
FIN4202 |Financial Market & Institutions 3 3
FIN4203 |Financial Statement Analysis 3 3
Human Resource
HRM4201 |Measurement in Human Resource 3 3
HRM4202 [Talent Acquisition & 3 3
Development
HRM4203 |Global Human Resource 3 3
Management
International Business
IBM4201 |International Trade Procedures & 3 3
Documentation
IBM4202 |Growth Prospects of Thrust Areas 3 3
of Indian Exports
IBM4203 |Principles of Global Business 3 3
Management
IBM4204 |Global Human Resource 3 3
Management
Information Technology
ITM4201 [Fundamentals of Computers 3 3
ITM4202 |Management Information System 3 3
ITM4203 |Internet Fundamentals 3 3
ITM4204 |Web Design using HTML 3 3
Marketing & Sales
MKT4201 |Marketing Research | 3 | 3
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MKT4202 |Marketing of Services 3 - - 3
MKT4203 |Distribution & Logistics 3 - - 3
Management
MKT4204 |Strategic Brand Management 3 - - 3
E-Commerce
ECM4201 |[E-Business Essentials 3 - - 3
ECM4202 |Management Information System 3 - - 3
ECM4203 |Internet Fundamentals 3 - - 3
ECM4204 |Web Design using HTML 3 - - 3
TOTAL 30
SUMMER INTERNSHIP
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Code Course Title Lecture (L) | Tutorial (T) | Practical (P) Total
Hours Per | Hours Per | Hours Per | Credits
Week Week Week
MGT4301 |Strategic Management 3 - - 3
MGT4335 [Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6
Open Electives 4
CSS4351  |Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4351 |Leading Through Teams 1 - - 1
Foreign Business Language — Il1 2 - - 2
LAN4351 |French-11I
LAN4352 |German-IiI
LAN4353 |Spanish-11I
LAN4354 |Russian-1lI
LAN4355 |Chinese-1I1
LAN4356 |Portuguese-I1I
LAN4357 |Korean-Ill
LAN4358 |Japanese-IlI
LAN4359 |Hindi-IlI
1. Select FOUR Major Electives in combination with TWO Minor (18)
Electives from following Area/Stream. OR
Select any SIX Major Electives from any one specialisation
2. The Major Electives should be from the same stream as opted in
Second Semester.
Finance & Accounting
FIN4301 |Advance Corporate Finance 3 - - 3
FIN4302 |Business Valuation 3 - - 3
FIN4303 |Corporate Restructuring 3 - - 3
FIN4304 |International Financial 3 - - 3
Management
FIN4305 [Security Analysis & Portfolio 3 - - 3
Management
FIN4306 |Financial Modeling with MS- 3 - - 3
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Excel

FIN4307 |Financial Risk Management 3 3
FIN4308 |Fixed Income Securities Analysis 3 3
FIN4309 |Management of Financial 3 3
Services
FIN4310 |Project Planning Appraisal & 3 3
Control
Human Resource
HRM4301 |Social & Industrial Psychology 3 3
HRM4302 |Industrial Relations 3 3
HRM4303 |Organizational Change & 3 3
Development
HRM4304 |Performance & Competency 3 3
Management
HRM4305 [Training & Development 3 3
HRM4306 |Strategic Human Resource 3 3
Management
HRM4307 |Collective Bargaining & 3 3
Negotiation Process
International Business
IBM4301 |International Financial 3 3
Management & Foreign
Exchange Management
IBM4302 |Risk & Insurance in International 3 3
Trade
IBM4303 |WTO and International 3 3
Regulatory Environment
IBM4304 |Global Business Operations 3 3
IBM4305 |Foreign Trade Policy 3 3
IBM4306 |International Economics & Policy 3 3
IBM4307 |International Marketing 3 3
Information Technology
ITM4301 |Networking Fundamentals 3 3
ITM4302 |Database Management Systems 3 3
ITM4303 |Digital Marketing 3 3
ITM4304 |Introduction to Cloud Computing 3 3
ITM4305 |System Analysis & Design 3 3
ITM4306 |Dynamic Web Design & 3 3
Development
ITM4307 |Cyber Security Systems 3 3
ITM4308 |Software Project Management 3 3
Marketing & Sales
MKT4301 |Advertising & Sales Promotion 3 3
MKT4302 |Marketing of Financial Services 3 3
MKT4303 |Digital Marketing 3 3
MKT4304 |International Marketing 3 3
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MKT4305 |Direct Marketing 3 - - 3
MKT4306 |Retail Management 3 - - 3
MKT4307 |Sales Management 3 - - 3
MKT4308 |Consumer Behaviour 3 - - 3
E-Commerce
ECM4301 |Digital Marketing 3 - - 3
ECM4302 |Database Management Systems 3 - - 3
ECM4303 |Networking Fundamentals 3 - - 3
ECM4304 |Software Development 3 - - 3
Methodologies
ECM4305 |Software Project Management 3 - - 3
ECMA4306 [Technology in Banking 3 - - 3
ECM4307 |Dynamic Web Design & 3 - - 3
Development
ECM4308 |System Analysis & Design 3 - - 3
ECM4309 |Cyber Security Systems 3 - - 3
TOTAL 31
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Code Course Title Lecture (L) | Tutorial (T) | Practical (P) Total
Hours Per | Hours Per | Hours Per | Credits
Week Week Week
MGT4428 [Total Quality Management 2 - - 2
MGT4429 |Entrepreneurship Development 2 - - 2
MGT4437 |Dissertation (Commencing Sem- - - - 6
1)
Open Electives 2
CSS4451 |Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4451 |Professional Excellence 1 - - 1
1. Select TWO Major Electives in combination with TWO Minor (12)
Electives from following Area/Stream, If pursuing major & minor
specialisationOR
Select any FOUR Electives from any one specialization, if pursuing
major specialization in one functional area.
2. The major and minor area combination should be same as opted in
Third Semester.
Finance & Accounting
FIN4401 |Financial Engineering 3 - - 3
FIN4402 |Investment Banking 3 - - 3
FIN4403 |Behavioural Finance 3 - - 3
FIN4404 |Fintech-Technology Innovation in 3 - - 3
Financial Services
FIN4405 |Private Equity and 3 - - 3
Entrepreneurial Finance
FIN4406 |Corporate Tax Planning 3 - - 3
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Human Resource

HRM4401 |Compensation & Reward 3 3
Management

HRM4402 |Psychological Testing 3 3

HRM4403 |Labour Legislations in India 3 3

HRM4404 |Dynamics of Leadership 3 3

HRM4405 |Organizational Design & 3 3
Structural Processes

HRM4406 |Managerial Counselling 3 3

International Business

IBM4401 |Leveraging Information 3 3
Technology in Global Business

IBM4402 |International Supply Chain 3 3
Management

IBM4403 |International Trade Finance 3 3

IBM4404 |Global Sourcing & Business 3 3
Development

IBM4405 |International Commodity 3 3
Management

IBM4406 |Cross Cultural Management & 3 3
Management of Multinational
Companies

Information Technology

ITM4401 |Data Warehousing & Data 3 3
Mining

ITM4402 |Leveraging IT in Global Business 3 3

ITM4403 |Marketing of IT Solutions 3 3

ITM4404 |Managerial Decision Support 3 3
Systems

ITM4405 |Search Engine Optimization 3 3

ITM4406 ([Tools for Business Intelligence 3 3

Marketing & Sales

MKT4401 |Customer Relationship 3 3
Management

MKT4402 |E-Supply Chain Management 3 3

MKT4403 |Industrial Marketing 3 3

MKT4404 |Competitive Marketing 3 3

MKT4405 |Marketing of Non-Profit 3 3
Organization

MKT4406 |Business at Bottom of Pyramid 3 3

E-Commerce

ECM4401 [Social Media Analytics 3 3

ECM4402 |M-Commerce and Mobile App 3 3
Development

ECM4403 |E-Customer Relationship 3 3

Management
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ECM4404 [Tools for Business Intelligence 3

ECM4405 |Advancements in Electronic 3
Payment Systems

ECM4406 [Search Engine Optimization 3

ECM4407 |E-Supply Chain Management 3

TOTAL 24
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13502 MBA-Banking and Finance (Total Credits-110)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P)Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
MBF4101 |Management Process & 3 - - 3
Organizational Behavior
MBF4102 |Accounting for Management 3 - - 3
MBF4104 |Marketing Management 3 - - 3
MBF4106 |Quantitative Techniques in 3 - - 3
Management
MBF4107 |Financial Environment 2 - - 2
MBF4108 |Human Resource Management 3 - - 3
MBF4109 |Information Technology & E- 1 - 2 2
Commerce
Open Electives 5
CSS4151  |Basics of Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4151 |Self Development& Interpersonal 1 - - 1
Skills
Foreign Business Language-I 3 - - 3
LAN4151 |French-I
LAN4152 |German-I
LAN4153 |Spanish-I
LAN4154 |Russian-I
LAN4155 |Chinese-I
LAN4156 |Portuguese-I
LAN4157 |Korean-I
LAN4158 |Japanese-I
LAN4159 [Hindi-1 **
TOTAL 24
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND SEMESTER
Course Code Course Title Lecture |Tutorial (T)| Practical Total
(L) Hours | Hours Per | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week Week Per Week
MBF4201 |Financial Management 3 - - 3
MBF4203 |Business Research Methods 2 - - 2
MBF4204 |International Business Environment & 2 1 - 3
Practices
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MBF4205 |Operations Management 3 - - 3
MBF4207 |General Banking Operations 2 1 - 3
MBF4208 |Legal & Regulatory Aspects of Banking 3 - - 3
MBF4209 |Economics for Management 2 - - 2
MBF4210 |Business Analytics 2 - - 2
MBF4211 |Excel for Managers - - 2 1
Open Electives 5
CSS4251 |Corporate Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4251 |Behavioural Communication & 1 - - 1
Relationship Management
Foreign Business Language-I1 3 - - 3
LAN4251 |French-II
LAN4252 |German-II
LAN4253 |Spanish-II
LAN4254 |Russian-11
LAN4255 |Chinese-11
LAN4256 |Portuguese-II
LAN4257 |Korean-II
LAN4258 |Japanese-II
LAN4259 [Hindi-1l
TOTAL 27
SUMMER INTERNSHIP
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Code Course Title Lecture |Tutorial (T)| Practical Total
(L) Hours | Hours Per | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week Week Per Week
MBF4301 |Strategic Management 3 - - 3
MBF4303 |Technology in Banking 2 - - 2
MBF4305 |Retail Assets and Rural Banking 3 - - 3
MBF4335 |Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6
Concentration Electives (Any Four) 12
MBF4306 |International Financial Management 3 - - 3
MBF4307 |[Management of Financial Services 3 - - 3
MBF4308 |Security Analysis & Portfolio 3 - - 3
Management
MBF4309 |Project Planning, Appraisal and Control 3 - - 3
MBF4310 |Advance Corporate Finance 3 - - 3
MBF4311 |Business Valuation 3 - - 3
MBF4312 |Corporate Restructuring 3 - - 3
MBF4313 |Financial Modeling using MS-Excel 3 - - 3
MBF4314 |Financial Risk Management 3 - - 3
MBF4315 |Fixed Income Securities Analysis 3 - - 3
Open Electives 4
CSS4351  |Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4351 |Leading Through Teams 1 - - 1
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Foreign Business Language-I11 2 - - 2
LAN4351 |French-11I
LAN4352 |German-IlI
LAN4353 [Spanish-IlI
LAN4354 |Russian-1lI
LAN4355 |Chinese-1Il
LAN4356 |Portuguese-I11
LAN4357 |Korean-l1ll
LAN4358 |Japanese-IlI
LAN4359 |Hindi-1ll
TOTAL 30
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture | Tutorial (T)| Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | Hours Per | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week Week Per Week
MBF4401 |Bank Accounting & Audit 2 - - 2
MBF4403 |[Risk Management in Banking 3 - - 3
MBF4404 |Customer Relationship Management in 2 - - 2
Banking
MBF4405 [Treasury Banking 3 - - 3
MBF4413 |Entrepreneurship Development 2 - - 2
MBF4437 |Dissertation (Commencing Sem — I1) - - - 6
Concentration Electives (Any Three) 9
MBF4406 [Financial Engineering 3 - - 3
MBF4408 |Corporate Tax Planning 3 - - 3
MBF4409 |Investment Banking 3 - - 3
MBF4410 |Behavioural Finance 3 - - 3
MBF4411 |Fintech-Technology Innovation in 3 - - 3
Financial Services
MBF4412 |Private Equity & Entrepreneurial 3 - - 3
Finance
Open Electives 2
CSS4451 |Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4451 |Professional Excellence 1 - - 1
TOTAL 29
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13622 MBA-Executive (Working Professionals) (Total Credits-100)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
MWP4101 |Marketing Management 3 1 - 4
MWP4102 |Accounting & Finance 3 1 - 4
MWP4103 |Quantitative Applications in 3 1 - 4
Management
MWP4104 |[Economic Analysis 3 1 - 4
TOTAL 16
SECOND SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
MWP4201 |Strategic Human Resource 3 1 - 4
Management
MWP4202 |Operations Research 3 1 - 4
MWP4203 (Leveraging Information & 3 1 - 4
Technology in Global Business
MWP4204 |Research Methods & Report 3 - 1 4
Preparations
TOTAL 16
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
MWP4301 |Operations & Supply Chain 3 1 - 4
Management
MWP4302 |Strategic Management 3 1 - 4
MWP4337 |Research Project - - - 10
(Any four courses out of any two areas in a combination of 2+2)
Specialisation in Marketing — Elective Subjects 8
MWP4303 |Product & Brand Management 3 1 - 4
MWP4304 [Marketing of Services 3 1 - 4
Specialisation in Finance — Elective Subjects 8
MWP4305 |Mergers, Acquisitions & Re- | 3 \ 1 \ - 4
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Structuring

MWP4306 |Corporate Tax Planning 3 1 - 4
Specialisation in Human Resource — Elective Subjects 8
MWP4307 (Industrial Relations &Labour 3 1 - 4
Laws
MWP4308 |[Management of Change & 3 1 - 4
Compensation Management
Specialisation in Information Technology — Elective Subjects
MWP4309 |Data Warehousing & Data 3 - 1 4
Mining
MWP4310 |Data Communications, 3 - 1 4
Networking & Emerging
Computing Environments
TOTAL 34
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
MWP4401 |Growth Prospects & Thrust Areas 3 1 - 4
of Indian Exports
MWP4402 |Corporate Social Responsibility 3 1 - 4
& Sustainability Management
MWP4437 |Dissertation - - - 10
(Any four courses out of any two areas in a combination of 2+2 (same as in Sem-3))
Specialisation in Marketing — Elective Subjects 8
MWP4403 |Retail & Sales Management 3 1 - 4
MWP4404 |Consumer Behaviour 3 1 - 4
Specialisation in Finance — Elective Subjects 8
MWP4405 [Security Analysis & Portfolio 3 1 - 4
Management
MWP4406 |Strategic Financial Management 3 1 - 4
Specialisation in Human Resource — Elective Subjects 8
MWP4407 [Recruitment Selection Training & 3 1 - 4
Development
MWP4408 |Performance Appraisal & 3 1 - 4
Potential Evaluation
Specialisation in Information Technology — Elective Subjects
MWP4409 |Systems Engineering & Project 3 1 - 4
MWP4410 (Workflow ERP & BPR 3 1 - 4
TOTAL 34
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13339 Master of Business Administration-Executive (Total Credits-90)
(MBA-EFT, One-Year Programme)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST TRIMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
EMF4101 |Accounting in Decision Making 3 - - 3
EMF4105 |Business Environment 3 - - 3
EMFA4106 |Organization Behavior 3 - - 3
EMF4108 |Human Resource Management 3 - - 3
EMF4109 |Information Technology & E- 3 - - 3
Commerce
EMF4110 |Marketing Management 3 - - 3
EMF4111 |Quantitative Techniques in 3 - - 3
Management
CSS4152 |Managerial Communication 3 - - 3
Open Electives 2
Foreign Business Language-I 2 - - 2
LAN4151 |French-I
LAN4152 |German-I
LAN4153 |Spanish-I
LAN4154 |Russian-I
LANA4155 |Chinese-I
LAN4156 |Portuguese-I
LAN4157 |Korean-I
LAN4158 |Japanese-I
LAN4159 |Hindi-I **
TOTAL 26
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND TRIMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
EMF4202 |Competitive Strategy 3 - - 3
EMFA4203 |Business Research Methods 3 - - 3
EMF4216 |Managerial Economics 3 - - 3
EMF4217 |Financial Management 3 - - 3
EMFA4218 |Operations Management 3 - - 3

Concentration Electives

32




Marketing

EMF4206 |Sales and Distribution 3 - - 3
Management
EMF4207 |Product and Brand management 3 - - 3
EMF4208 |Advertising & Integrated 3 - - 3
Marketing Communication
Human Resource
EMF4209 |Cross Cultural Management 3 - - 3
EMF4210 |Compensation Management 3 - - 3
EMF4211 |Recruitment Selection & Retention 3 - - 3
EMF4212 |Organization Structure, Design 3 - - 3
and HR Planning
Finance
EMF4213 |Management of Financial 3 - - 3
Institutions
EMF4214 |International Financial 3 - - 3
Management
EMFA4215 |Security Analysis & Portfolio 3 - - 3
Management
Open Electives 2
Foreign Business Language-I| 2 - -
LAN4251 |French-II
LAN4252 |German-I1I
LAN4253 |Spanish-II
LAN4254 |Russian-II
LAN4255 |Chinese-l1l
LAN4256 [Portuguese-II
LAN4257 |Korean-l1l
LAN4258 Japanese-I|
LAN4259 |Hindi-II
TOTAL 26
THIRD TRIMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical /Field | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | work (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week Per Week
EMF4301 |Consumer Behaviour 3 - - 3
EMFA4302 |Global Business Environment 3 - - 3
EMF4303 |Corporate Governance and Legal 3 - - 3
Aspects of Business
EMF4304 |Management Control System 3 - - 3
Concentration Electives 9
Marketing
EMFA4305 |Customer Relationship 3 - - 3
Management
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EMF4306 |Marketing of Services 3 - - 3
EMF4307 |Retail Management 3 - - 3
EMFA4308 |E-Commerce 3 - - 3
Human Resource
EMF4309 |Performance Management 3 - - 3
EMF4310 |Industrial Relations & Labor Laws 3 - - 3
EMFA4311 |Training & Management 3 - - 3
Development
Finance
EMF4312 |Management of Financial Services 3 - - 3
EMF4313 |Strategic Financial Management 3 - - 3
EMF4314 |Project Management & Control 3 - - 3
Open Electives 2
Foreign Business Language-1II 2 2
LAN4351 [French-I11
LAN4352 |German-Iil
LAN4353 |Spanish-I11
LAN4354 |Russian-I11
LAN4355 |Chinese-111
LAN4356 [Portuguese-IlI
LAN4357 |Korean-l1ll
LAN4358 Japanese-Ill
LAN4359 |Hindi-IlI
TOTAL 23
FOURTH TRIMESTER: INTEGRATION AND CROWNING
Course Lectures Tutorial Practical (P) Total
Code Course Title (L) Hours | (T) Hours Hours Per Credits
Per Week | Per Week Week
EMFA4437 | Dissertation / Project Work - - - 15
TOTAL - - - 15
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13395 MBA-Hospital & Healthcare Management (Total Credits-110)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Lecture | Tutorial (T) | Practical Total
Code Course Title (L) Hours | HoursPer | (P)Hours | Credits
Per Week Week Per Week
HHMA4101 | Hospital Organization and 3 1 - 4
Management Process
HHM4102 | Accounting for Management 2 1 - 3
HHM4103 | Marketing Management 2 1 - 3
HHM4104 | Biostatistics 3 - - 3
HHMA4105 | Medical Terminology & Medical 2 - - 2
Records
HHMA4106 | Essentials of Healthcare Systems 2 1 - 3
HHMA4108 | Human Resource Management 2 1 - 3
HHMA4109 | Information Technology and E- 1 - 2
Commerce
Open Electives 5
CSS4151 | Basics of Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4151 | Self Development& Interpersonal 1 - - 1
Skills
Foreign Business Language-I 3 - - 3
LAN4151 | French-I
LAN4152 | German- |
LAN4153 | Spanish-I
LAN4154 | Russian-I
LAN4155 | Chinese-l
LAN4156 | Portuguese-I
LAN4157 | Korean-I
LAN4158 | Japanese-I
LAN4159 | Hindi-l **
TOTAL 28
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture | Tutorial (T) | Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | HoursPer | (P)Hours | Credits
Per Week Week Per Week
HHM4201 | Financial Management 2 1 - 3
HHMA4203 | Research Methodology 3 - - 3
HHMA4204 | Health Economics 2 1 - 3
HHM4205 | Hospital Planning 2 1 - 3
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HHMA4206 | Hospital Materials Management 3 - - 3
HHM4207 | International Business 3 - - 3
Environment & Practices
HHM4208 | Epidemiology 2 1 - 3
HHMA4209 | Excel for Managers - - 2 1
HHM4231 | Term Paper - - - 4
Open Electives 5
CSS4251 | Corporate Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4251 | Behavioural Communication & 1 - - 1
Relationship Management
Foreign Business Language-I| 3 - - 3
LAN4251 | French-lI
LAN4252 | German-II
LAN4253 | Spanish-11
LAN4254 | Russian-11
LAN4255 | Chinese-II
LAN4256 | Portuguese-II
LAN4257 | Korean-II
LAN4258 | Japanese-II
LAN4259 | Hindi-II
TOTAL 31
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) (T) Hours | (P) Hours Credits
Hours Per Week | Per Week
Per
Week
HHM4302 | Medical & Health Laws 3 - - 3
HHMA4303 | Management of Clinical Services 2 1 - 3
HHMA4304 | Strategic Management 3 - - 3
HHMA4305 | Operations Research 3 - - 3
HHMA4307 | Quality Management in Hospitals 2 1 - 3
HHMA4308 | Management of Support & Utility 2 1 - 3
Services
HHM4335 | Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6
Open Electives 4
CSS4351 | Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4351 | Leading Through Teams 1 - - 1
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Foreign Business Language-I11 2 - - 2
LAN4351 | French -lll
LAN4352 | German -llI
LAN4353 | Spanish - 111
LAN4354 | Russian - I11
LAN4355 | Chinese - I
LAN4356 | Portuguese-Ill
LAN4357 | Korean-lll
LAN4358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN4359 | Hindi-1ll
TOTAL 28
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
HHMA4401 |Hospital Management Information 3 1 - 4
System
HHMA4402 |Health Insurance and Medical 2 - - 2
Tourism
HHMA4406 |Entrepreneurship and Consultancy 3 - - 3
in Healthcare
HHM4407 |Hospital Service Marketing 4 - - 4
HHMA4408 |Disaster Management 1 1 - 2
HHM4437 |Dissertation - - - 6
Open Electives 2
CSS4451 |Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4451 |Professional Excellence 1 - - 1
TOTAL 23
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131108 MBA-Business Analytics (Total Credits-110)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
BUA4101 | Management Process and 3 - - 3
Organizational Behaviour
BUA4102 | Accounting for Management 3 - - 3
BUA4103 | Marketing Management 3 - - 3
BUA4104 | Statistical Techniques 3 - - 3
BUAA4105 | Excel for Decision Making 1 - 2 2
BUA4106 | Optimization Techniques 2 - 2 3
BUA4107 | Database Management System 3 - - 3
BUA4108 | Human Resource Management 3 - - 3
Open Electives 5
CSS4151 | Basics of Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4151 | Self Development& Interpersonal 1 - - 1
Skills
Foreign Business Language-I 3 - - 3
LAN4151 | French-I
LAN4152 | German-I
LAN4153 | Spanish-I
LAN4154 | Russian-I
LAN4155 | Chinese-l
LAN4156 | Portuguese-I
LAN4157 | Korean-1
LAN4158 | Japanese-I
LAN4159 | Hindi-1 **
TOTAL 28
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND SEMESTER
Course | Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
BUA4201 | Financial Management 3 - - 3
BUA4202 | Operations and Supply Chain 3 - - 3
Management
BUA4203 | Econometrics 2 - 2 3
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BUA4204 | Business Research Methods 1 - 2 2
BUA4205 | Economics for Management 2 - - 2
BUA4206 | Programming for Analytics using 2 - 2 3
R
BUA4207 | Programming for Analytics using 2 - 2 3
Python
BUA4208 | Consumer Behaviour 3 - - 3
Open Electives 5
CSS4251 | Corporate Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4251 | Behavioural Communication & 1 - - 1
Relationship Management
Foreign Business Language-I1 3 - - 3
LAN4251 | French-II
LAN4252 | German-I1I
LAN4253 | Spanish-II
LAN4254 | Russian-II
LAN4255 | Chinese-11
LAN4256 | Portuguese-II
LAN4257 | Korean-II
LAN4258 | Japanese-II
LAN4259 | Hindi-1l
TOTAL 27
SUMMER INTERNSHIP
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
BUA4301 | Strategic Management 3 - - 3
BUA4302 | Datamining 2 - 2 3
BUA4303 | Predictive Analytics-l1 Machine 2 - 2 3
Learning using R
BUA4304 | Predictive Analytics-1l Machine 2 - 2 3
Learning using Python
BUA4305 | Big Data Analytics- Hadoop 2 - 2 3
BUA4306 | Financial Decision Analysis 2 - 2 3
BUA4307 | Visual Analytics- Tablue/ Power 2 - 2 3
Bl
BUAA4335 | Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6
Open Electives 4
CSS4351 | Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4351 | Leading Through Teams 1 - - 1
Foreign Business Language-1I1 2 - - 2
LAN4351 | French-1lI
LAN4352 | German-lll
LAN4353 | Spanish-IlI
LAN4354 | Russian-1lI
LAN4355 | Chinese-l1ll
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LAN4356 | Portuguese-IlI
LAN4357 | Korean-l1ll
LAN4358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN4359 | Hindi-1ll
TOTAL 31
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical | Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
BUA4401 | Total Quality Management 2 - - 2
BUA4402 | Financial Analytics 2 - 2 3
BUA4403 | Supply Chain Analytics 2 - 2 3
BUA4404 | HR Analytics 2 - 2 3
BUA4405 | Marketing Analytics 2 - 2 3
BUA4406 | Data Privacy and Data Security 2 - - 2
Laws
BUA4437 | Dissertation (Analytics Project) - - - 6
Open Electives 2
CSS4451 | Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4451 | Professional Excellence 1 - - 1
TOTAL 24
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13182 B.A (Honors) Economics (Total Credits-150)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lectures Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
ECO2151 | Micro Economics-I 2 1 - 3
ECO02101 | Mathematical Methods for Economics 2 - 2 3
EC0O2102 | Economic History of India(1857- 3 - - 3
1947)
EC02103 | History of Economic Thought 3 - - 3
Concentration Electives 3
EC02104 | Economic System and Society 3 - - 3
MGT2101 | Computers in Management 2 - 2 3
COMZ2103 | E Commerce 3 - - 3
ECO2131 | Term Paper - - - 2
EC02132 | Project (with Presentation - - - 3
&Evaluation)
EC02133 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (1credit per workshop)
EC02134 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives *9+3
Foreign Language- I* 3 - - 3
LAN2151 | French-I
LANZ2152 | German-I
LAN2153 | Spanish-I
LAN2154 | Russian-I
LAN2155 | Chinese-I
LANZ2156 | Portuguese-I
LAN2157 | Korean-I
LAN2158 | Japanese-I
LAN2159 | Hindi-l **
CSS2151 | Effective Listening * 1 - - 1
BEH2151 | Understanding Self for Effectiveness* 1 - - 1
ENV2152 | Environmental Studies* 4 - - 4
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 27

** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
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SECOND SEMESTER

Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T)Hours | (P)Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
EC02251 | Indian Economy 3 - - 3
EC02201 | Micro Economics-II 2 1 - 3
EC02202 | Statistical Methods in 2 1 2 4
Economics-I
EC02203 | Environmental Economics 3 - - 3
Concentration Electives 3
EC02204 | Insurance and Economics 3 - - 3
MGT2204 | Analysis & Design of Business 2 - 2 3
System
MGT2205 | Innovation & Creativity 3 - - 3
Management
MGT2206 | Human Values & Professional 3 - - 3
Ethics
EC02230 | Readings in Economics - - - 2
ECO2231 | Term Paper - - - 2
ECO2232 | Project (With Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
EC02233 | Workshop / Certification - - - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit
per workshop)
EC02234 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 5*+3
Foreign Language-I1* 3 - - 3
LAN2251 | French-II
LAN2252 | German-II
LAN2253 | Spanish-II
LAN2254 | Russian-II
LAN2255 | Chinese-II
LAN2256 | Portuguese-II
LAN2257 | Korean-II
LAN2258 | Japanese-II
LAN2259 | Hindi-1I
CSS2251 | Presentation Skills * 1 - - 1
BEH2251 | Problem Solving and Creative 1 - - 1
Thinking*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 24
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THIRD SEMESTER

Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T)Hours | (P)Hours Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
EC02351 | Macro Economics-I 2 1 - 3
EC02301 | Industrial Economics 2 1 - 3
EC02302 | Statistical Methods in 2 1 2 4
Economics-II
EC02303 | Economics of Entrepreneurship 3 - - 3
Concentration Electives 3
EC02304 | Mergers & Acquisitions 3 - - 3
EC02305 | Agricultural Economics 3 - - 3
MGT2305 | Industrial Psychology 3 - - 3
ECO2331 | Term paper - - - 2
EC02332 | Project (With Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
EC02333 | Workshop / Certification - - - 1
(Discipline Specific) (lcredit
per workshop)
EC02334 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language-111* 2 - - 2
LAN2351 | French-1ll
LAN2352 | German- 11
LAN2353 | Spanish- 111
LAN2354 | Russian -1ll
LAN2355 | Chinese- Il
LAN2356 | Portuguese-Iil
LAN2357 | Korean-IlI
LAN2358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN2359 | Hindi-IlI
CSS2351 | Reading & Comprehension * 1 - - 1
BEH2351 | Group Dynamics and Team 1 - - 1
Building*
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 23
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P)Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
ECO2403 | Research Methodology 3 - - 3
ECO2401 | Macro Economics-11 2 1 - 3
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EC02402 | Comparative Economic 2 1 - 3
Development
ECO2451 | Public Finance 2 1 - 3
Concentration Electives 3
EC02404 | Economics of Infrastructure 3 - - 3
MGT2404 | Business Information & Data Base 2 1 - 3
System
MGT2405 | Personal Financial Planning 2 1 - 3
MGT2406 | Sales & Distribution Management 2 1 - 3
ECO2431 | Term paper - - - 2
EC02432 | Project(With Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
EC02433 | Workshop / Certification - - - 1
(Discipline Specific) * (1credit per
workshop)
ECO2434 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language-IV* 2 - - 2
LAN2451 | French-1V
LAN2452 | German-I1V
LAN2453 | Spanish-1V
LAN2454 | Russian-1V
LAN2455 | Chinese-1V
LAN2456 | Portuguese-1V
LAN2457 | Korean-I1V
LANZ2458 | Japanese-1V
LAN2459 | Hindi-1V
CSS2451 | Corporate Communication* 1 - - 1
BEH2451 | Stress and Coping Strategies* 1 - - 1
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 22
SUMMER INTERNSHIP
FIFTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P) Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
ECO2551 | Econometrics- Basic Theory & 2 1 - 3
Application
ECO2501 | International Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO2502 | Money & Financial Markets 3 - - 3
ECO2503 | Urban Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO2535 | Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6
Concentration Electives 3
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ECO2504 | Demography 3 - - 3
MGT2507 | Principles of Investment 2 1 - 3
Management
MGT2512 | Relational Database Management 2 1 - 3
System
ECO2531 | Term paper - - - 2
ECO02532 | Project(With Presentation & - - - 3
Evaluation)
ECO02533 | Workshop / Certification (Discipline - - - 1
Specific) (Lcredit per workshop)
ECO2534 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 4*+3
Foreign Language-V* 2 - - 2
LAN2551 | French-V
LAN2552 | German-V
LAN2553 | Spanish-V
LAN2554 | Russian-V
LAN2555 | Chinese-V
LAN2556 | Portuguese-V
LAN2557 | Korean-V
LAN2558 | Japanese-V
LAN2559 | Hindi-V
CSS2551 | Employability Skills * 1 - - 1
BEH2551 | Individual, Society and Nations* 1 - - 1
Minor Track Course (Flexi) - - - 3
TOTAL 28
SIXTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial Practical Total
Code (L) Hours | (T) Hours | (P)Hours | Credits
Per Week | Per Week | Per Week
ECO2601 | Economic Growth & Development 2 1 - 3
ECO2602 | Labour Economics 3 - - 3
EC02603 | Banking & Financial Institutions 2 1 - 3
EC02637 | Dissertation - - - 9
Concentration Electives 3
EC02604 | Health Economics 3 - - 3
ECO2631 | Term paper - - - 2
ECO 2633 | Workshop / Certification - - - 1
(Discipline Specific) (1credit per
workshop)
ECO2634 | Study Abroad - - - 3
Open Electives 2*+3
CSS2651 \ Workplace Communication * 1 - - 1
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BEH2651 | Interpersonal Communication and 1
Relationship Management*

Minor Track Course (Flexi) 3

TOTAL 26
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13301 M.A-Economics (Total Credits-100)

Programme Structure-2020

FIRST SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical | Total
Code Hours Per Hours Hours Credits
Week Per Week | Per week
ECO4101 | Micro Economic Theory & 2 1 - 3
Application
ECO4102 | Macro Economic Theory & 2 1 - 3
Application
ECO04103 | Computer Application in Economic 2 1 - 3
Analysis
ECO4104 | Mathematics for Economics 3 1 - 4
ECO4105 | Indian Economy-Issues & Policy 3 1 - 4
Open Electives 5
CSS4151 | Basics of Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4151 | Self Development& Interpersonal 1 - - 1
Skills
Foreign Business Language-I 3 - - 3
LAN4151 | French-I
LAN4152 | German-I
LAN4153 | Spanish-I
LAN4154 | Russian-I
LAN4155 | Chinese-l
LAN4156 | Portuguese-I
LAN4157 | Korean-I
LAN4158 | Japanese-I
LAN4159 | Hindi-I **
TOTAL 22
** Hindi as Foreign Language for Foreign National Students
SECOND SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical | Total
Code Hours Per Hours Hours Credits
Week Per Week | Per week
ECO4201 | Statistics for Economics 3 1 - 4
ECO4202 | Mathematical Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO4203 | Public Finance in India 2 1 - 3
EC04204 | Advanced Micro Economic Theory 2 1 - 3
& Application
ECO4205 | Advanced Macro Economic Theory 2 1 - 3

& Application
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EC04206 | Economics of Growth & 2 1 - 3
Development
ECO4231 | Term Paper/Review of Dissertation- - - - 2
I
Open Electives 5
CSS4251 | Corporate Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4251 | Behavioural Communication & 1 - - 1
Relationship Management
Foreign Business Language-I1 3 - - 3
LAN4251 | French-II
LAN4252 | German-II
LAN4253 | Spanish-II
LAN4254 | Russian-II
LAN4255 | Chinese-II
LAN4256 | Portuguese-II
LAN4257 | Korean-I1
LAN4258 | Japanese-II
LAN4259 | Hindi-II
TOTAL 26
SUMMER INTERNSHIP
THIRD SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical | Total
Code Hours Per Hours Hours | Credits
Week Per Week | Per week
EC04301 | Fundamentals of Econometrics 3 1 - 4
ECO4302 | Money & Financial Markets 2 1 - 3
EC04303 | Research Methods in Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO4331 | Term Paper/Review of Dissertation- - - - 2
I
ECO4335 | Summer Internship Evaluation - - - 6
Choose any one Group
Group A: Industrial and Agriculture Economics
ECO4304 | Industrial Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO4305 | Agricultural Economics of India: 2 1 - 3
Incentives & Decision Making
Group B: Development Economics
ECO4306 | Economic Development & Policy in 2 1 - 3
India
ECO4307 | Labour Economics 2 1 - 3
Group C: Public Economics
ECO4308 | Public Financial Administration 2 1 - 3
ECO4309 | Environmental Economics 2 1 - 3
Open Electives 4
CSS4351 | Interpersonal Communication 1 - - 1
BEH4351 | Leading through Teams 1 - - 1
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Foreign Business Language-I11 2 - - 2
LAN4351 | French-IlI
LAN4352 | German-Ill
LAN4353 | Spanish-1lI
LAN4354 | Russian-I11
LAN4355 | Chinese-lll
LAN4356 | Portuguese-Ill
LAN4357 | Korean-IlI
LAN4358 | Japanese-IlI
LAN4359 | Hindi-Ill
TOTAL 28
FOURTH SEMESTER
Course Course Title Lecture Tutorial | Practical | Total
Code Hours Per Hours Hours Credits
Week Per Week | Per week
EC04401 | Advanced Econometrics 3 1 - 4
EC04402 | Monetary Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO04403 | International Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO04437 | Dissertation - - - 6
Choose the same group as in 3" semester
Group A: Industrial and Agriculture Economics
EC04404 | Entrepreneurship & Small Scale 2 1 - 3
Business
ECO04405 | Indian Agriculture-Markets, 2 1 - 3
Institutions & Technology
Group B: Development Economics
EC04406 | Comparative Economic 2 1 - 3
Development
ECO04407 | Urban Economics 2 1 - 3
Group C: Public Economics
EC04408 | Applied Welfare Economics 2 1 - 3
ECO04409 | Resource Economics 2 1 - 3
Open Electives 2
CSS4451 | Cross Cultural Communication 1 - - 1
BEHA4451 | Professional Excellence 1 - - 1
TOTAL 24

Note: All the four Elective Papers have to be chosen either from Group A, Group B, or Group C.
Students will be allowed to opt any one of the four groups to choose elective courses in Third and
Fourth semester.

Specialization

Group A: Industrial and Agriculture Economics
1. Industrial Economics

2. Agricultural Economics of India: Incentives & Decision Making
3. Entrepreneurship & Small Scale Business
4. Indian Agriculture-Markets, Institutions & Technology
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Group B: Development Economics

1. Economic Development & Policy in India
2. Labour Economics

3. Comparative Economic Development

4. Urban Economics

Group C: Public Economics

1. Public Financial Administration
2. Environmental Economics

3. Applied Welfare Economics

4, Resource Economics
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